PAGE.1
DATA SHEET
PS1117
1.0A LOW DROPOUT POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR
DESCRIPTION
   The PS1117 series of positive adjustable and fixed regulators are designed to provide 1A with high
efficiency. All internal circuitry is designed to operate down to 1.3V input to output differential. On-chip
trimming adjusts the reference voltage to 1%.

3
PAGE.2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Shipping
PS1117-X.X-T43 SOT-223 Tape Reel
PS1117-X.X-TC2 TO-252 Tube
PS1117-X.X-TC2R TO-252 Tape Reel
PS1117-X.X-TA2 TO-263 Tube
PS1117-X.X-TA2R TO-263 Tape Reel
PS1117-X.X-TB3 TO-220 Tube
 Marking Information:
Marking Code: 1117
Output Voltage Code: XX   EX: 3.3V, XX=33
Date Code: Y: year